505084395 09/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5131153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANGZHOU YINGJIANG MACHINERY MANUFACTURE CO., LTD	09/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAI HSIANG TRAFFIC APPLIANCES CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	1 INDUSTRIAL SECOND ROAD	
Internal Address:	TOU-CHIAO INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
City:	CHIA-YI HSIEN	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29648586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)621-0088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126211330

Email: mail@cherskov.com

Correspondent Name: CHERSKOV FLAYNIK & GURDA, LLC

Address Line 1: 123 W MADISON ST STE 400 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4629

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SZYMON M. GURDA **SIGNATURE:** /Szymon M. Gurda/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=0385-03421 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046821 FRAME: 0783

505084395

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Kai Hsiang Traffic Appliances Co. Ltd. 1 Industrial Second Road Tou-Chiao Industrial Zone Chia-Yi Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of China, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for "LOW CLEARANCE FLOOR JACK" (having serial number 29/648,586, attorney docket number 0363-03421) executed by each inventor, and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and the right to sue for any past infringements on any patent issued here from, and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument on the date designated below.

9/4/2018 Date

Mark Lin

on behalf of Hangzhou Yingjiang Machinery Manufacture Co., LTD

PATENT REEL: 046821 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 09/08/2018